Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe International GmbH  & Co. KG  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  ✓ Other  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH  Internal Address: Julius-Muller-Strafe 6-8, D32816  Street Address: Schieder-Schwalenberg, Germany  City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Association	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 06/30/2001	Other German business entity  If sesignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from easignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2182607  (and see Attachment A)	
Additional number(s) at	ttached V Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Albert B. Deaver, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190.00	
Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit account number: 012508; Ref. 11476.0001.KAMG	
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77057	THIS SDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	October 21, 2002	
1 774776 67 1 474777 476777 4	Signature  Date  Date	

## Attachment A

## Trademark Registration Nos.:

2318214

2323064

2338890

2419685

2419687

2419688

H: 481577(@BL501!.DOC)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0981

09/10 '02 21:54 FAX +49 30 422613300 ASTRON ALEXANDERPLATZ 09/10/2002 18:54 KMG GMBH++++ \$ 2032422613300 00/10/2002 18:25 1 713 787 1440

99/19/2822 18:25 19/29/62 11:43 1 713 787 1446 HSASU 4TH FLOOR HOUSTON FAX > KMG GMBH++++ @ 008 NUM142 023 NO. 424 003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

In re Registration of:

KOM Kanal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH

Trademark Law Office: 15

Registration No.: 2,182,607

Attersey: Complins

Filed: August 18, 1998

Mark: SIDELINER

BOX RESPONSES

NO FEE

Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3913

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Albert B. Desver, Jr. of Howey Simon Arnold & White, LLP, 750 Bering Drive, Houston, Texas 77057 is hereby designated dumestic representative upon whom all notices or process in proceedings affecting the registrations may be served.

Respectfully submitted

Hans Mailer

KMG Kanal- Müller-Gruppe Combil

Julius- Müller-Straße 6-4

D-32816

Schieder-Schwalenberg, Germany

Hi attangansii odis

Danet: 19.10.02

OCT 09 '02 15:16

+49 30 422613300

PRGE.08

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe International GmbH & Co. KG, a German business entity (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at Scheider-Schwalenberg, Germany, owns the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth below (hereinafter referred to individually as the "Trademark"):

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date
2,182,607	Sideliner	August 18, 1998
2,318,214	Inliner	February 15, 2000
2,323,064	Inliner USA	February 29, 2000
2,338,890	Partliner	April 4, 2000
2,419,685	Inliner Advantage	January 9, 2001
2,419,687	Houseliner	January 9, 2001
2,419,688	Midliner	January 9, 2001

WHEREAS, KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH, a German business entity (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business at Julius-Müller-Straße 6-8, D-32816, Schieder-Schwalenberg, Germany desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof set forth above; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and TRADEMARK 1 of 2

REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0983

interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the application thereof as set forth above, effective nunc pro tunc June 30, 2001.

KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe International GmbH & Co. KG.

Mille By: Hans

Title: Manafing Director

Date: 26. April 2002

H: 47918\$(@9QP011.DOC)

**RECORDED: 10/21/2002** 

TRADEMAR 2 of 2 **REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0984**